PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Margarito P Jr BANAL	12/09/2010
Francis G GAMBOA	12/09/2010
Wai Vincent HUNG	12/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.			
Street Address:	SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park East Avenue			
City:	Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T.			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12965932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (333)333-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP, LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAE-1004-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 3 source=00016327#page1.tif source=00016327#page2.tif source=00016327#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0731

OF \$40.00 12965932

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: SA	.E-1004-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) BANAL, Margarito P Jr						
made an invention	on entitled:	ELECTRO-OPTICA THEREFOR	L MODULE A	ND MULTI-FUNCTIO	NAL LATCH MEMBER	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith						
as U.S. Pa	tent Applic	Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:				
ASSIGNEE	(Full Name, Address and Park Shatin N.T.					
		Hong Kong	····			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and	I the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
·*	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date					
SIGNATURE	BANAL, I	Margarito P Jr	× /3		× 12/09/10 × 12/09/2010	
NG Pak Hong Victor * Virtor × 12/09/201 * Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor					× 15/09/2010	

(SAE-1004-USPT/00015363v1) Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number:	SAE-1004-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	g named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventi	on entitled:	ELECTRO-OPTICATION THEREFOR	AL MODULE	AND MULTI-FUNCT	IONAL LATCH MEMBER
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United State	9 \$:	
was filed i	n the U.S. <mark>F</mark>	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		······································	
•		SAE Magnetics (I	H.K.) Ltd.	:	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T.					
		Hong Kong	·····		
is desirous of acottained therefore		entire right, title and	d interest in ar	nd to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be
Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in based thereon,	ind for othe ling to be le and exclus ncluding all and all Lette	r good and valuable gally bound, hereby ive right, title and in divisions, continuat	consideration sells, assignaterest in and to ions, and con preissues, to	n, the receipt of which a and transfers to Asso o said invention, all a inuations-in-part the	of a sum corresponding to One is hereby acknowledged, signee, its successors and applications for Letters Patent for reof, all rights to claim priority including any and all foreign
		arrants that no assig conflict with this As		agreement or encum	brance has been or will be made
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed o	r Printed Name		ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	GAMBOA	, Francis G	× \	11/6-/	× 9-12-2010
NG Pak Hong Victor * Vintery * 9-12-2011 * Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor					× 9-12-2010

{SAE-1004-USPT/00015364v1}

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0733

<u> </u>			**************************************			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SAE-1004-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:	ELECTRO-OPTICA THEREFOR	L MODULE A	ND MULTI-FUNC	TIONAL LATCH MEMBER	
(Select one of the	following):	Letters Patent of the	United States	:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:						
		SAE Magnetics (H	.K.) Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Park Shatin N.T.					
		Hong Kong	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in and	I to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date					
SIGNATURE	HUNG, W	ai Vîncent	×Jh	12 M	x 57-12-2010	
NG, Pak Hong Victor × Vistor * 57-12-2; *Witness to Assigner * Witness to Assigner					* 67-12-2018	

{SAE-1004-USPT/00015365v1}

RECORDED: 12/13/2010

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0734